RESOLUTION NO. 2022-281

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE
OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY
OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AGREEMENT WITH COUNTY OF OCEAN FOR
THE TOWNSHIP TO CO-LOCATE POLICE
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ON
COMMUNICATION TOWERS MAINTAINED BY
OCEAN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the County of Ocean has constructed and installed a system of communication towers throughout the county for the sole purpose of providing increased reliability of radio communications for various Ocean County departments including but not limited to, Emergency Management and for 911 purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat has requested permission to co-locate police communications equipment and antennae on the Ocean County Radio Communications Tower in Barnegat Township; and

WHEREAS, the County of Ocean has agreed to permit the Township to co-locate its equipment on the tower owned and maintained by the County of Ocean pursuant to the terms of an Agreement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Township finds it necessary and appropriate to authorize the execution of the Agreement with the County of Ocean; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 6th day of September 2022 by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The Township authorizes the execution of an Agreement with the County of Ocean for the Township's co-location of police communications equipment and

DASTI & ASSOCIATES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731 antennae on the Ocean County Radio Communications Tower located in Barnegat

Township.

2. A copy of the Agreement is on file with the office of the Township Clerk

and can be viewed during normal business hours.

3. The Township authorizes the Mayor, Township Administrator, Township

Clerk, and any other appropriate Township personnel to execute any and all documents to

implement the intent of this resolution.

4. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township

Clerk to the following:

(a) Alfonso Cirulli, Mayor;

(b) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator;

(c) Keith A. Germain, Chief of Police;

(d) Christopher Dasti, Township Attorney;

(e) Commissioner John P. Kelly; and

(f) Michelle Gunther, Clerk of the Ocean Board of County Commissioners.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on September 6, 2022, a quorum being present and voting in

the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk

Prepared by:

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

DASTI & ASSOCIATES

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

310 Lacey Road P.O. Box 779 Forked River, N.J. 08731